

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit L-21 Rebid Sewer and Water Construction - Lightning and Edgewood

Be awarded to:

Name: Feaker and Sons Co., Inc
Address: P.O. Box 5817
De Pere, WI 54115

In the amount of : \$1,004,463.50

With a 5.0 % contingency of : \$50,000.00

For a project total not to exceed : \$1,054,463.50

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$1,538,860.00
Estimate: \$1,000,000.00
Committee Date: 05/24/21
Council Date: 06/02/21

Bid Tabulation

L-21 Sewer & Water Lightning Drive and Edgewood Drive Re-bid

05/17/2021 01:45 PM CDT

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Feaker & Sons Co Inc		PTS Contractors, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,365.50	\$20,365.50
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00
3	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1	LS	\$27,795.00	\$27,795.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
4	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Inlet Protection Type D-M	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$153.00	\$1,224.00
5	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Trackout Control	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$6,660.00
6	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Ditch Check (12" Sediment Log)	120	LF	\$7.50	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00
7	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence	1765	LF	\$2.50	\$4,412.50	\$2.50	\$4,412.50
8	24-inch CMP Culvert	20	LF	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
9	15-inch Sanitary Sewer (Trenchless in 30" Casing)	270	LF	\$700.00	\$189,000.00	\$760.00	\$205,200.00
10	15-inch Sanitary Sewer (Open Cut)	1360	LF	\$63.00	\$85,680.00	\$64.00	\$87,040.00
11	10-inch Sanitary Sewer	35	LF	\$53.00	\$1,855.00	\$86.00	\$3,010.00
12	Standard Sanitary Manhole	100	VF	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$276.00	\$27,600.00
13	Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$834.00	\$5,838.00
14	Furnish & Install 16" Water Main	2400	LF	\$102.00	\$244,800.00	\$125.00	\$300,000.00
15	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main (Trenchless in 24" Casing)	266	LF	\$560.00	\$148,960.00	\$585.00	\$155,610.00
16	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main (Open Cut)	1400	LF	\$57.00	\$79,800.00	\$55.00	\$77,000.00
17	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	15	LF	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$161.00	\$2,415.00
18	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	111	LF	\$36.00	\$3,996.00	\$73.00	\$8,103.00
19	Furnish & Install Hydrant	8	EA	\$4,175.00	\$33,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00
20	Furnish & Install Hydrant, 8-foot	3	EA	\$4,350.00	\$13,050.00	\$4,575.00	\$13,725.00
21	Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve w/ Box	6	EA	\$7,715.00	\$46,290.00	\$7,710.00	\$46,260.00
22	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	EA	\$3,385.00	\$13,540.00	\$3,335.00	\$13,340.00
23	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	11	EA	\$1,480.00	\$16,280.00	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00
24	Furnish & Install 16" 45-degree Bend	1	EA	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
25	Furnish & Install 12" 45-degree Bend	3	EA	\$1,015.00	\$3,045.00	\$884.00	\$2,652.00
26	Furnish & Install 12" 22.5-degree Bend	2	EA	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00

\$1,004,463.50

\$1,045,000.00

Bid Tabulation**L-21 Sewer & Water Lightning Drive and Edgewood Drive Re-bid**

05/17/2021 01:45 PM CDT

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	DE GROOT, INC.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,090.00	\$9,090.00	\$52,112.00	\$52,112.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$16,665.00	\$16,665.00	\$6,862.00	\$6,862.00
3	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$31,254.00	\$31,254.00
4	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Inlet Protection Type D-M	8	EA	\$151.50	\$1,212.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
5	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Trackout Control	4	EA	\$1,515.00	\$6,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Ditch Check (12" Sediment Log)	120	LF	\$10.10	\$1,212.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
7	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence	1765	LF	\$2.53	\$4,465.45	\$2.50	\$4,412.50
8	24-inch CMP Culvert	20	LF	\$71.71	\$1,434.20	\$72.00	\$1,440.00
9	15-inch Sanitary Sewer (Trenchless in 30" Casing)	270	LF	\$860.89	\$232,440.30	\$765.00	\$206,550.00
10	15-inch Sanitary Sewer (Open Cut)	1360	LF	\$74.21	\$100,925.60	\$90.00	\$122,400.00
11	10-inch Sanitary Sewer	35	LF	\$58.67	\$2,053.45	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
12	Standard Sanitary Manhole	100	VF	\$226.88	\$22,688.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
13	Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	EA	\$360.57	\$2,523.99	\$703.00	\$4,921.00
14	Furnish & Install 16" Water Main	2400	LF	\$109.97	\$263,928.00	\$102.00	\$244,800.00
15	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main (Trenchless in 24" Casing)	266	LF	\$686.04	\$182,486.64	\$604.00	\$160,664.00
16	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main (Open Cut)	1400	LF	\$61.44	\$86,016.00	\$66.00	\$92,400.00
17	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	15	LF	\$72.76	\$1,091.40	\$69.00	\$1,035.00
18	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	111	LF	\$46.05	\$5,111.55	\$40.00	\$4,440.00
19	Furnish & Install Hydrant	8	EA	\$4,570.25	\$36,562.00	\$4,606.00	\$36,848.00
20	Furnish & Install Hydrant, 8-foot	3	EA	\$4,889.41	\$14,668.23	\$4,790.00	\$14,370.00
21	Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve w/ Box	6	EA	\$8,046.34	\$48,278.04	\$8,245.00	\$49,470.00
22	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	EA	\$3,598.63	\$14,394.52	\$3,568.00	\$14,272.00
23	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	11	EA	\$1,597.82	\$17,576.02	\$1,460.00	\$16,060.00
24	Furnish & Install 16" 45-degree Bend	1	EA	\$2,157.36	\$2,157.36	\$1,916.00	\$1,916.00
25	Furnish & Install 12" 45-degree Bend	3	EA	\$1,201.90	\$3,605.70	\$977.00	\$2,931.00
26	Furnish & Install 12" 22.5-degree Bend	2	EA	\$1,111.00	\$2,222.00	\$879.00	\$1,758.00

\$1,081,392.45**\$1,109,640.50**

Bid Tabulation**L-21 Sewer & Water Lightning Drive and Edgewood Drive Re-bid**

05/17/2021 01:45 PM CDT

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01
4	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Inlet Protection Type D-M	8	EA	\$80.00	\$640.00
5	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Trackout Control	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
6	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Ditch Check (12" Sediment Log)	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
7	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence	1765	LF	\$2.00	\$3,530.00
8	24-inch CMP Culvert	20	LF	\$56.00	\$1,120.00
9	15-inch Sanitary Sewer (Trenchless in 30" Casing)	270	LF	\$1,050.00	\$283,500.00
10	15-inch Sanitary Sewer (Open Cut)	1360	LF	\$80.00	\$108,800.00
11	10-inch Sanitary Sewer	35	LF	\$63.00	\$2,205.00
12	Standard Sanitary Manhole	100	VF	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
13	Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	EA	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
14	Furnish & Install 16" Water Main	2400	LF	\$135.00	\$324,000.00
15	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main (Trenchless in 24" Casing)	266	LF	\$900.00	\$239,400.00
16	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main (Open Cut)	1400	LF	\$68.00	\$95,200.00
17	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	15	LF	\$68.00	\$1,020.00
18	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	111	LF	\$75.00	\$8,325.00
19	Furnish & Install Hydrant	8	EA	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00
20	Furnish & Install Hydrant, 8-foot	3	EA	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00
21	Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve w/ Box	6	EA	\$8,800.00	\$52,800.00
22	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	EA	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
23	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	11	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
24	Furnish & Install 16" 45-degree Bend	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	Furnish & Install 12" 45-degree Bend	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	Furnish & Install 12" 22.5-degree Bend	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

\$1,288,090.01